

Rochester Hills

Certified Copy

Administration: 2020-0176

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2020-0176

2020-2021 Water System Advisory Council Rate Discussion

Whereas, the Water Service Advisory Council supports the concept that expenses of the water and sanitary sewer system must be supported by revenue from the users of the system; and

Whereas the Water Service Advisory Council supports the methodology for calculation of water and sanitary sewer rates and charges that reflect the direct and indirect costs of the water and sanitary sewer system consistent with industry guidance and to generate Water & Sanitary Sewer Fund revenues that meet respective system revenue requirements;

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Water Service Advisory Council recommends the rates as presented to the committee known as Option #2 / No Commodity Rate Change.

Further Resolved, that the Water Service Advisory Council recommends that City Council adopt the water and sewer rates for the billing period July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 as recommended by the Water Service Advisory Council.

At the May 6, 2020 Water Service Advisory Council meeting a motion was made by Hetrick, seconded by Bowyer, that this matter be Recommended for Approval to the City Council Regular Meeting. The motion CARRIED by the following vote:

Aye: Bowyer, Duperon, Hetrick, Hoksch, Hooper, Hurst, Ivanaj, Paille, Schroeder and Walker

Rochester Hills Page 1